To Most People It's Just a
Rubber Connector Cover
At Glenair It's a
Good Ol' "Marshal Bean"
"To Protect
and to Serve"
1211 Air Way
Glendale, California 91201-2497

  W, X, Y, OR Z
  OMIT FOR NORMAL
HOW TO ORDER:
3. PERFORMANCE:
    HERMETICITY: <1 X 10^-6 SCCHE/SEC @ 1 ATMOSPHERE DIFFERENTIAL
    DIELECTRIC WITHSTANDING VOLTAGE: SEE TABLE ON SHEET #2
    INSULATION RESISTANCE: 5000 MEGOHMS MIN @ 500VDC
1. MATERIAL/FINISH:
   SHELL: FT - FUSED TIN OVER CARBON STEEL
   Z1 - PASSIVATED STAINLESS STEEL
   CONTACTS: 52 NICKEL ALLOY/ GOLD PLATE
   SEALS: SILICONE ELASTOMER
   INSULATION: GLASS BEADS, NOIBN
2. ASSEMBLY TO BE IDENTIFIED WITH GLENAIR'S NAME, PART
    NUMBER AND DATE CODE SPACE PERMITTING.
4. GLENAIR 250-013 WILL MATE WITH ANY MIL-C-5015
    SERIES THREADED COUPLING PLUG OF SAME SIZE
    AND INSERT POLARIZATION
NOTES:
250-013
Hermetic Receptacle, Panel Mount
 MIL-DTL-5015 Type (MS3142)
MI
L-
DT
L-
50
15
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
 Printed in U.S.A.
 CAGE CODE 06324  © 2004 Glenair, Inc.
  E-Mail:  sales@glenair.comC-7
250-013
HERMETIC RECEPTACLE, BOX MOUNT,
MIL-DTL-5015 TYPE MS3142
8S-1

  W, X, Y, OR Z
  OMIT FOR NORMAL
HOW TO ORDER:
3. PERFORMANCE:
    HERMETICITY: <1 X 10^-6 SCCHE/SEC @ 1 ATMOSPHERE DIFFERENTIAL
    DIELECTRIC WITHSTANDING VOLTAGE: SEE TABLE ON SHEET #2
    INSULATION RESISTANCE: 5000 MEGOHMS MIN @ 500VDC
1. MATERIAL/FINISH:
   SHELL: FT - FUSED TIN OVER CARBON STEEL
   Z1 - PASSIVATED STAINLESS STEEL
   CONTACTS: 52 NICKEL ALLOY/ GOLD PLATE
   SEALS: SILICONE ELASTOMER
   INSULATION: GLASS BEADS, NOIBN
2. ASSEMBLY TO BE IDENTIFIED WITH GLENAIR'S NAME, PART
    NUMBER AND DATE CODE SPACE PERMITTING.
4. GLENAIR 250-014 WILL MATE WITH ANY MIL-C-5015
    SERIES THREADED COUPLING PLUG OF SAME SIZE
    AND INSERT POLARIZATION
NOTES:
CONTACT
  SIZE
   16
   12
    8
    4
    0
 X
MAX.
.219 (5.6)
.281 (7.1)
  -
  -
  -
 Y
MAX.
.375 (9.5)
.516 (13.1)
.719 (18.3)
.980 (24.9)
.980 (24.9)
 Z
MIN.
.020 (0.5)
.020 (0.5)
  -
  -
  -
 V
MIN.
.065 (1.7)
.096 (2.4)
  -
  -
  -
 W
MAX.
.115 (2.9)
.190 (4.8)
  -
  -
  -
DETAIL A
W
ø V

PRODUCT SERIES
WP514S -2 -H003257 -EXAMPLE:
HOW TO ORDER:
F
G
PANEL CUTOUT
RECOMMENDEDD
E
POLARIZING KEY
CONTACTS, SEE FACE VIEWS & P/N DEVELOPMENT
INSERT ARRANGEMENT WITH SOLDER POT
 TYP
.030 MIN. PANEL
O-RING
.54
1.62 MAX
A THREAD
C DIA
.156 MAX. PANEL
B THREAD
ENVIRONMENT RESISTANT
CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE,
1  3/4 -18 UNS
MAX
G
MAX
F
2.42 (61.5)
2.12 (53.8)
1.82 (46.2)
1.69 (42.9)
1.25 (31.8)
1.09 (27.7)
.94 (23.9)
2.125 (54.0)
1.875 (47.6)
1.625 (41.3)
1.500 (38.1)
1.125 (28.6)
.938 (23.8)
.812 (20.6)
CLASS 2A
B THREAD
1  3/4 -18 UN
1  1/2 -16 UN
1  1/4 -16 UN
1  1/8 -16 UN
7/8 -20 UNEF
3/4 -20 UNEF
5/8 -24 UNEF
 +.010 - +.010 -
1  1/2 -18 UNEF
1  1/4 -18 UNEF
1  1/8 -18 UNEF
7/8 -20 UNEF
3/4 -20 UNEF
5/8 -24 UNEF
1.710 (43.4)
1.460 (37.1)
1.210 (30.7)
1.085 (27.6)
.835 (21.2)
.710 (18.0)
.585 (14.9)
1.760 (44.7)
1.510 (38.4)
1.260 (32.0)
1.135 (28.8)
.885 (22.5)
 .760 (19.3)
.635 (16.1)
2.28 (57.9)
2.03 (51.6)

TYP
STYLE II
HOW TO ORDER:
EXAMPLE: 257 - 003 -  6 -14S -       P   W   M   08
PRODUCT SERIES
BASIC NO
6 = PLUG ASSEMBLY
SHELL SIZE, TABLE I
CONTACT STYLE:
  P = PIN
  S = SOCKET
ALTERNATE INSERT POSITION, OMIT FOR NORMAL
M = MOLDING ADAPTER
N = NO ADAPTER (CONNECTOR ONLY)
OPTIONAL ENTRY, TABLE II, OMIT FOR STANDARD
OMIT FOR STANDARD
INSERT ARRANGEMENT DASH NO
5
257-003
LENGTH - TYP
A DIA - TYP
CABLE GRIP
CABLE RANGE
TYP
STYLE IKNURL STYLE MFR OPTION - TYP
C - TYP
.125 TYP.
SYM M - MOLDING ADAPTER OPTION
SAND
BLAST
TABLE II: CABLE RANGE
DASH
NO
C
REF
CABLE RANGE
MIN                    MAX
03
04
06
08
10
12
14
16
5.12 (130.0)
5.75 (146.1)
7.00 (177.8)
7.12 (180.8)
7.37 (187.2)
9.00 (228.6)
8.00 (203.2)
9.00 (228.6)
.180 (4.6)
.210 (5.3)
.310 (7.9)
.438 (11.1)
.500 (12.7)
.530 (13.5)
.750 (19.1)
.875 (22.2)
.210 (5.3)
.312 (7.9)
.438 (11.1)
.500 (12.7)
.625 (15.9)
.750 (19.1)
.875 (22.2)
1.000 (25.4)
TABLE I: CONNECTOR DIMENSIONS
SHELL
SIZE

PRODUCT SERIES
WP514S -H005257 -EXAMPLE:
HOW TO ORDER:
4
.170
.065/.060 DIA
.450/.440
1.82 MAX
A THREAD TYP.
B DIA
.50 MAX. PANEL4
1  3/4 -18 UNEF
REF
F
FLATS
E
2.448 (62.2)
2.165 (55.0)
1.870 (47.5)
1.730 (43.9)
1.250 (31.8)
1.125 (28.6)
1.000 (25.4)
2.120 (53.8)
1.870 (47.5)
1.620 (41.1)
1.495 (38.0)
1.120 (28.4)
.995 (25.3)
.870 (22.1)
 +.010 - +.010 -
1  1/2 -18 UNEF
1  1/4 -18 UNEF
1  1/8 -18 UNEF
7/8 -20 UNEF
3/4 -20 UNEF
5/8 -24 UNEF
1.710 (43.4)
1.460 (37.1)
1.210 (30.7)
1.085 (27.6)
.835 (21.2)
.710 (18.0)
.585 (14.9)
1.760 (44.7)
1.510 (38.4)
1.260 (32.0)
1.135 (28.8)
.885 (22.5)
 .760 (19.3)
.635 (16.1)
2.28 (57.9)
2.03 (51.6)
1.78 (45.2)
1.66 (42.2)
1.28 (32.5)
1.16 (29.5)
1.03 (26.2)
28
24
20
18
14S
12
10SL
CLASS 2A
A THREAD
 .000
D
 .000
C DIA
MAX
B DIA

(M)
SAND BLAST
HOW TO ORDER:
EXAMPLE: 257 - 012 -  2 -14S -       P   W   M
PRODUCT SERIES
BASIC NO
2 = PLUG ASSEMBLY
SHELL SIZE, TABLE I
CONTACT STYLE:
  P = PIN
  S = SOCKET
ALTERNATE INSERT POSITION, OMIT FOR NORMAL
M = MOLDING ADAPTER
P = POTTING ADAPTER
(OMIT FOR NONE)
INSERT ARRANGEMENT DASH NO
5
1  3/4 -18 UNEF
MAX
G
MAX
F
2.42 (61.5)
2.12 (53.8)
1.82 (46.2)
1.69 (42.9)
1.25 (31.8)
1.09 (27.7)
.94 (23.9)
2.125 (54.0)
1.875 (47.6)
1.625 (41.3)
1.500 (38.1)
1.125 (28.6)
1.000 (25.4)
.875 (22.2)
CLASS 2A
B THREAD
1  3/4 -18 UN
1  1/2 -16 UN
1  1/4 -16 UN
1  1/8 -16 UN
7/8 -20 UNEF
3/4 -20 UNEF
5/8 -24 UNEF
 +.010 - +.010 -
1  1/2 -18 UNEF
1  1/4 -18 UNEF
1  1/8 -18 UNEF
7/8 -20 UNEF
3/4 -20 UNEF
5/8 -24 UNEF
1.710 (43.4)
1.460 (37.1)
1.210 (30.7)
1.085 (27.6)
.835 (21.2)
.710 (18.0)
.585 (14.9)
1.760 (44.7)
1.510 (38.4)
1.260 (32.0)
1.135 (28.8)
.885 (22.5)
 .760 (19.3)
.635 (16.1)
2.28 (57.9)
2.03 (51.6)
1.78 (45.2)
1.66 (42.2)
1.28 (32.5)
1.16 (29.5)
1.03 (26.2)

G DIA
4 PLACES
HOW TO ORDER:
EXAMPLE: 947-041     M   18    11     P     X
BASIC NO
FINISH SYM, TABLE II
SHELL SIZE, TABLE I
INSERT ARRANGEMENT
P  = PINS
ALTERNATE POSITION
S  = SOCKETS
W,X,Y,Z (OMIT FOR NORMAL)
-
PER MIL-C-5015
PS = PIN/SOCKET
A
H
RECOMMEDED
MTG HOLE DIA
D THREAD
CLASS 2A
1/8 MAX PANEL
THICKNESS
O-RING
TYP
TYP
B
SYM
B
M
N
NF
FINISH DESCRIPTION
CADMIUM PLATE/OLIVE DRAB
ELECTROLESS NICKEL
CADMIUM PLATE/OLIVE DRAB
OVER NICKEL PLATE
CAD/O. D. OVER ELECTROLESS NICKEL
(500 HOUR SALT SPRAY)
TABLE II: MATERIALS AND FINISH
TABLE I: CONNECTOR DIMENSIONS
SHELL
SIZE
A DIA
MAX
B
MAX
C DIA
REF
D THREAD
CLASS 2A
E DIM
±.031 (0.8)
F DIM
±.005 (0.1)
G DIA
+.010 - .005
H DIA
+.015 - .000
8S
10SL

	 CAGE CODE 06324	� © 2004 Glenair, Inc.
	  E-Mail:  sales@glenair.comC-22
HOW TO ORDER:
EXAMPLE: 947-045 M 18 11 P X
BASIC NO
FINISH SYM, TABLE II
SHELL SIZE, TABLE I
INSERT ARRANGEMENT
P = PIN/PIN
ALTERNATE POSITION
S = SOCKET/SOCKET
W,X,Y,Z (OMIT FOR NORMAL)
-
PER MIL-C-5015
OMIT INSERT DASH NO FOR PIN/SOCKET
2.   MATERIAL/FINISH:
       JAM NUT, HOODS, LOCKRING, SHELL ASSEMBLY - AL ALLOY/SEE TABLE II
       CONTACTS - ALLOY 52/GOLD PLATE
       INSULATORS - HIGH-GRADE RIGID DIELECTRIC
       O-RINGS & SEALS - SILICONE/N.A.
NOTES:
1.   ASSEMBLY IDENTIFIED WITH MANUFACTURER'S NAME AND P/N, SPACE PERMITTING.
SEE MIL-DTL-5015  FOR
B
INSERT ARRANGEMENTS
D
C
F
E
RECOMMENDED PANEL CUT-OUT
WIRE, 3 EQUALLY SPACED
HOLE FOR .031 DIA SAFETY
ACCOMMODATION
MAX
2.50 MAX
.849
.125 MAX PANEL
.125
.29 A THREAD - TYP
947-045
Bulkhead Feed-Thru, Jam Nut Mount
MIL-DTL-5015 Type
MI
L-
DT
L-
50
15
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
 Printed in U.S.A.
 CAGE CODE 06324  © 2004 Glenair, Inc.
  E-Mail:  sales@glenair.comC-23
SYM
B
M
N
NF
FINISH DESCRIPTION
CADMIUM PLATE/OLIVE DRAB
ELECTROLESS NICKEL
CADMIUM PLATE/OLIVE DRAB
OVER NICKEL PLATE
CAD/O. D. OVER ELECTROLESS NICKEL
(500 HOUR SALT SPRAY)
TABLE II: MATERIALS AND FINISH
TABLE I: CONNECTOR DIMENSIONS
SHELL
SIZE
A THREAD
CLASS 2A
B DIA
 MAX

PRODUCT SERIES
947EXAMPLE:
HOW TO ORDER:
106 -
5. MATERIAL/FINISH:
    CONNECTOR BODY-PER MS3106A PLUG
    ADAPTER, LANYARD SLEEVE-AL ALLOY/CADIUM OLIVE DRAB
    LANYARD-CRES/PASSIVATED NYLON JACKET
3. CONNECTOR 947-106-XXXX MATES TO AN MS3102A-XX-XX CONNECTOR
    WITH QUICK DISCONNECT ADAPTER ATTACHED - P/N 687-329-XX
    (TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY).
2. PLUG IS COUPLED TO THE RECEPTACLE BY PULLING COUPLING RING
    REARWARD AND THEN PUSH THE RECEPTACLE FORWARD.
    PLUG IS UNCOUPLED BY A SRAIGHT AXIAL PULL OF LANYARD
1  ASSEMBLY TO BE IDENTIFIED WITH "GLENAIR", GLENAIR PART NUMBER,
    AND DATE CODE.
4. FOR SHELL SIZE 32, 36 ,40 ,44 , AND 48 CONSULT FACTORY
NOTES:
.089-.161 (2.3-4.1)
.027-.099 (0.7-2.5)
.089-.161 (2.3-4.1)
.027-.099 (0.7-2.5)
.027-.099 (0.7-2.5)
.089-.161 (2.3-4.1)
.027-.099 (0.7-2.5)
 F
DIM
.089-.161 (2.3-4.1).750-20 UNEF-2A 1.688 (42.9)
 E
MAX
 D
MAX
 C
MAX
ø B
MAX
ø A
MAX
1.4375-18 UNEF-2A
1.4375-18 UNEF-2A
1.1875-18 UNEF-2A
1.1875-18 UNEF-2A
1.000-20 UNEF-2A
.6875-20 UNEF-2A
.6875-20 UNEF-2A
.750-20 UNEF-2A
.625-24 NEF-2A
.625-20 NEF-2A
.625-24 NEF-2A
.500-28 UNEF-2A
.500-28 UNEF-2A
12
28
24
22
20
18
16S
16
14S
14
12S
10SL
10S
8S
SHELL
SIZE
V THREAD
CLASS 2A
TABLE I: CONNECTOR DIMENSIONS
1.040 (26.4)
1.165 (29.6)
1.290 (32.8)